

SC 11-09 SERVICE CONTRACT - ESTIMATE WORKSHEET - ULTIMATE POWER INC. Yonkers Public Schools

School Building PS 14  
 Proposal #Y- 179

Boiler Numbers

Date: 9/13/2021

Item	Quantity	In Unit (In Hours)	Total Time (In Hours)	Rate Per Hour	Total Labor Cost	Unit Material Cost	Equipment Cost	Total Material Cost	Total Subcontract Cost	Remarks
Mech Labor oil burner	0	0.00	0.00	\$170.00	-	-	-	-	-	* We will lockout/tagout burner
Mech Labor Boiler/ weld	10.5	24.00	252.00	\$170.00	\$42,840.00	-	-	-	-	* We will remove burner and weld plate over opening
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	* We will remove all broken bricks from chamber
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	* We will fill in chamber with sand and cover with millboard, vermiculite and bricks
63mm low water cut off	1		0.00	-	-	\$500.00	-	\$500.00	-	* We will make new burner mounting plate and fire thru door
1/2" millboard	6		0.00	-	-	\$170.00	-	\$1,020.00	-	* We will supply and install new McDonnell and Miller 63mm low water cut off and 1" piping
Cement 3000	2		0.00	-	-	\$58.00	-	\$116.00	-	* We will supply and install new Honeywell pressure controls operate and manual reset
1/2" gauge glass set	1		0.00	-	-	\$95.00	-	\$95.00	-	* We will tie-in oil lines
(2) Yards of sand	1		0.00	-	-	\$175.00	-	\$175.00	-	* We will start up and check for proper operation
Hw/well pressure controls	2		0.00	-	-	\$400.00	-	\$800.00	-	* We will leave area broom swept clean
Fire bricks	20		0.00	-	-	\$25.00	-	\$500.00	-	
Vermiculite	5		0.00	-	-	\$90.00	-	\$450.00	-	
1-1/4" steel plate	1		0.00	-	-	\$150.00	-	\$150.00	-	
Misc. material	1		0.00	-	-	\$350.00	-	\$350.00	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
			0.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
<b>Totals</b>			<b>252.00</b>					<b>\$ 42,840.00</b>		
								<b>\$ 4,156.00</b>		

All work will be done during normal working hours  
 If any other material is needed, it will be at an additional charge

Subcontract (1)	\$	-	0%	\$	-	Labor				
Subcontract (1)	\$	-	0%	\$	-	Material	\$ 4,156.00	20%	\$	42,840.00
Subcontract (2)	\$	-	0%	\$	-	Equipment	\$ -	20%	\$	4,987.20
Subcontract (2)	\$	-	0%	\$	-	Subcontract	\$ -		\$	-
Subcontract (3)	\$	-	0%	\$	-	Site Visit	\$ -		\$	-
<b>Total Cost</b>							<b>\$ 4,156.00</b>			<b>47,827.20</b>

Handwritten signature and date: 9/17/21



SC 11-09 SERVICE CONTRACT - ESTIMATE WORKSHEET- ULTIMATE POWER INC. Yonkers Public Schools

School Building PS 31  
 Proposal #Y- 180

Boiler Numbers

Date: 9/15/2021  
 EMERGENCY REPAIR

Item	Quantity	Time per Unit (In Hours)	Total Time (In Hours)	Rate Per Hour	Total Labor Cost	Unit Material Cost	Equipment Cost	Total Material Cost	Total Subcontract Cost	Remarks
Mech Labor oil burner	0	0.00	0.00	\$170.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	Proposal to replace burners and vacuum condensate system due to flooding from storm - EMERGENCY REPAIR.
Mech Labor Boiler weld	12	24.00	288.00	\$170.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	* We will lockout/tagout equipment
				0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
				0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
Power Flame burners	2		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,120.00	\$ -	\$ 20,240.00	\$ -	* We will supply & install (2) new Power Flame burners oil fired, see attached
condensate system	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24,750.00	\$ -	\$ 24,750.00	\$ -	* We will supply & install new Shipco vacuum condensate system
Refractory	4		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ -	\$ 340.00	\$ -	* We will repair refractory around blast tube and cap off top of fire brick chamber
Wiring	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ -	
Misc. material	1		0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	* We will run new wires to burners
				0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	* We will start up and check for proper operation
				0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	* We will leave area broom swept clean
				0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	6 to 9 weeks Lead Time
<b>Totals</b>			<b>288.00</b>		<b>\$ 48,960.00</b>			<b>\$ 46,230.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	

All work will be done during normal working hours  
 If any other material is needed, it will be at an additional charge

Subcontract (1)	\$ -	0%	\$ -										\$ 48,960.00
Subcontract (2)	\$ -	0%	\$ -					\$ 46,230.00	20%				\$ 55,476.00
Subcontract (3)	\$ -	0%	\$ -					\$ -					\$ -
Subcontract (3)	\$ -	0%	\$ -					\$ -					\$ -
	\$ -		\$ -										\$ -

*John*  
 9/17/21  
 OK

<b>Total Cost</b>	<b>\$ 104,436.00</b>
-------------------	----------------------